
COMC 2019-2020 YTD Results

Overall Points after 8 Events Class 4WD YTD Class A YTD Class B YTD Class C YTD

Simon Taylor 780.51 Simon Taylor 780.51 Laurie Stanton 540.38 Neil Whitford 771.77 Steve Taylor 671.57
Neil Whitford 771.77 Alistair Campbell 618.29 Phil Tosswill 400.00 Chris Coudret 375.89 Matthew Shand 552.54
Alistair Campbell 692.87 Verdun Burgess 426.93 Blair Jenkins 377.73 Matthew Hawkins 351.78 Steve Gray 280.20
Steve Taylor 671.57 Fredi Lustenberger 389.24 Richard Simpson 294.27 Connor Sutherland 297.87 Gerald Gordon 272.14
Matthew Shand 648.48 Flip Howjohns 388.29 Robbie Steel 255.82 Scott Paul 288.91 Max Perkins 200.00
Fredi Lustenberger 572.87 Geoff Galbraith 372.81 Neil Steel 245.14 Peter Sutherland 198.29 Matthew Robinson 192.66
Geoff Galbraith 563.05 Johno Shaw 293.68 Paul Keegan 200.00 Nathan Archer 192.15 Geoff Galbraith 190.25
Laurie Stanton 540.38 Terri Taylor 271.90 Harry Quaid 189.65 Ben Fretwell 185.54 Thomas Paul 185.67
Flip Howjohns 488.29 Wayne Hillary 191.38 Monty Shearer 189.09 Fredi Lustenberger 183.63 Terri Taylor 181.25
Gerald Gordon 453.82 Dennis Beattie 187.48 Owen Shearer 187.97 Peter Kircher 179.25 Alistair Shand 179.30
Terri Taylor 453.15 Corey MacAskill 99.15 Shane Tinker 182.86 Alistair Shand 98.94 Ken McCarthy 178.56
Verdun Burgess 426.93 Jake Luckin 93.98 Gerald Gordon 181.69 Aaron Carmichael 98.52 Eric Swinborn 176.95
Phil Tosswill 400.00 Marc Bremnar 93.97 Flip Howjohns 100.00 Alan Warren 97.68 Lachie Gordon 176.43
Richard Simpson 385.14 Bruce Blackman 90.58 Aaron Gordon 98.30 Matthew Shand 95.94 Murray Thomas 100.00
Blair Jenkins 377.73 Jack Reaney 89.51 Ray Casey 97.27 John MacKay 95.86 Paul Ritchie 100.00
Scott Paul 376.65 Marc Bremnar 96.69 Thomas Paul 95.79 Thomas Gallagher 98.70
Chris Coudret 375.89 Lachie Gillespie 93.63 Paul Beattie 95.44 Peter Templeton 97.93
Matthew Hawkins 351.78 Ken Galbraith 92.42 Bruce Blackman 93.37 Hamish Wilton 94.21
Connor Sutherland 297.87 Ray Casey 93.00 John MacKay 92.26
Johno Shaw 293.68 Lloyd Merchant 92.27 Steve Whitren 89.27
Thomas Paul 281.46 Richard Simpson 90.88 Scott Paul 87.74
Steve Gray 280.20 Adrian Jones 90.53 Matt Langley 85.22
Alastair Shand 278.24 Michael Harrison 89.88 Ian Green 84.57
Robbie Steel 255.82 Codee Morton 86.63 John Boyd 84.42
Neil Steel 245.14 Steve Whitren 85.93 Hamish Robinson 83.87
Max Perkins 200.00 Tanya Merchant 85.61 Aaron Gordon 82.39
Paul Keegan 200.00 Peter Roy 83.81 Alistair Campbell 74.59
Peter Sutherland 198.29 Graham McNabb 83.57 Brian Budd 73.04
Matthew Robinson 192.66 Ken Galbraith 82.25
Nathan Archer 192.15 Brendon Kitching 81.95
Wayne Hillary 191.38 Peter Nevill 79.67
Marc Bremnar 190.66 Patrick Kearns 72.40
Ray Casey 190.27
Harry Quaid 189.65
Monty Shearer 189.09 Points Calculation

John MacKay 188.12 Points are calculated as a percentage of the best time in each class.

Owen Shearer 187.97 Formula is " (Best Time in Class / Your Best Time) x 100 "

Dennis Beattie 187.48
Ben Fretwell 185.54
Bruce Blackman 183.95
Shane Tinker 182.86
Aaron Gordon 180.69
Peter Kircher 179.25
Ken McCarthy 178.56
Eric Swinborn 176.95
Lachie Gordon 176.43
Steve Whitren 175.21
Ken Galbraith 174.67
Murray Thomas 100.00
Paul Ritchie 100.00
Corey MacAskill 99.15
Thomas Gallagher 98.70
Aaron Carmichael 98.52
Peter Templeton 97.93
Alan Warren 97.68
Paul Beattie 95.44
Hamish Wilton 94.21
Jake Luckin 93.98
Lachie Gillespie 93.63
Lloyd Merchant 92.27
Adrian Jones 90.53
Michael Harrison 89.88
Jack Reaney 89.51
Codee Morton 86.63
Tanya Merchant 85.61
Matt Langley 85.22
Ian Green 84.57
John Boyd 84.42
Hamish Robinson 83.87
Peter Roy 83.81
Graham McNabb 83.57
Brendon Kitching 81.95
Peter Nevill 79.67
Brian Budd 73.04
Patrick Kearns 72.40
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Conroys Autocross 9th June 2019 Includes 5 sec penalty for hitting cone.

Race No Club First Name Last Name Make Model Colour Class Run1 Run2 Run3 Best Points

23 COMC Simon Taylor Subaru Impreza White 4WD 01:34.86 01:27.62 01:29.46 01:27.62 100.00

37 ESCC Kevin Laird Subaru Impreza Red 4WD 01:33.74 01:32.54 01:30.56 01:30.56 na

36 ESCC Roger Laird Subaru Impreza Red 4WD 01:37.78 01:33.86 01:35.30 01:33.86 na

115 COMC Terri Taylor Subaru Impreza Black 4WD 01:40.23 01:39.34 01:43.78 01:39.34 88.20

COMC Alistair Campbell Subaru Imprezza Silver 4WD 01:46.36 01:46.81 01:43.69 01:43.69 84.50

COMC Verdun Burgess Toyota Celica GT4 Silver 4WD 01:53.76 01:44.86 DNS 01:44.86 83.56

919 COMC Fredi LustenbergerSubaru Leone Blue 4WD 01:58.42 01:59.37 01:53.87 01:53.87 76.95

600 COMC Phil Tosswill Toyota Starlet Red A 01:42.81 01:39.97 01:39.11 01:39.11 100.00

157 QCC Caleb MacDonaldMitsubishi Mirage Red A 01:46.64 01:40.56 DNF 01:40.56 na

20 COMC Aaron Gordon Toyota Starlet Green A 01:57.22 01:43.21 01:40.82 01:40.82 98.30

57 QCC Alan MacDonaldMitsubishi Mirage Red A 01:52.62 01:46.50 01:41.15 01:41.15 na

45 COMC Blair Jenkins Datsun 120Y Red A 01:45.25 01:46.60 01:43.38 01:43.38 95.87

632 COMC Harry Quaid Ford Laser Red A 02:01.93 01:52.93 01:46.39 01:46.39 93.16

COMC Shane Tinker Ford Escort van White A 01:55.21 01:51.03 01:47.74 01:47.74 91.99

40 OSCC Tony Johnston Honda Civic Green A 01:55.66 01:49.34 01:53.47 01:49.34 na

54 COMC Laurie Stanton Ford Ka Purple A 01:53.87 01:50.64 01:50.91 01:50.64 89.58

57 COMC Owen Shearer Toyota Corrolla White A DNF 01:50.93 02:03.93 01:50.93 89.34

157 COMC Monty Shearer Toyota Corrolla White A 01:54.18 01:51.25 01:53.97 01:51.25 89.09

COMC Gerald Gordon BMW 316i Brown A 01:52.53 01:51.32 01:54.92 01:51.32 89.03

63 COMC Robbie Steel Toyota Corrolla Blue A 01:59.91 DNF 01:58.10 01:58.10 83.92

41 OSCC Mikko Johnston Honda Civic Green A 02:35.28 02:13.39 02:07.67 02:07.67 na

163 COMC Neil Steel Toyota Corrolla Blue A 02:10.72 02:21.50 02:09.44 02:09.44 76.57

87 COMC Neil Whitford Toyota Celica Black B 01:43.00 01:39.84 01:37.61 01:37.61 100.00

241 COMC Chris Coudret Nissan Pulsar Grey B 01:49.94 01:47.71 01:44.80 01:44.80 93.14

188 COMC Richard Simpson Nissan Primera Red B 01:56.19 01:49.70 01:47.41 01:47.41 90.88

15 COMC Steve Taylor Mazda RX7 Black C 01:44.94 01:41.14 01:37.23 01:37.23 100.00

46 QCC Mark Newall Holden Commodore Black C 01:48.12 01:42.91 04:43.51 01:42.91 na

45 QCC Ian Green Holden Commodore Black C 01:49.20 01:49.27 01:47.06 01:47.06 na



Highlands Track C Reverse Direction 3 Flying Laps 6th July 2019.

Race No First Name Last Name Make Model Class Club Run1 Run2 Run3 Best Points

8 Johno Shaw Subaru Impreza 4WD COMC 03:02.57 02:56.16 02:52.07 02:52.07 100.00      

88 Flip Howjohns Subaru Impreza 4WD COMC 03:07.56 02:54.67 02:56.33 02:54.67 98.51        

20 Marc Bremnar Mitsubishi Evo 4WD COMC 03:03.12 DNF DNS 03:03.12 93.97        

114 Dennis Beattie Mitsubishi Evo 6 4WD COMC 03:16.94 03:04.33 03:03.86 03:03.86 93.59        

23 Simon Taylor Subaru Impreza 4WD COMC 03:07.66 03:09.00 03:05.53 03:05.53 92.75        

63 Bruce Blackman Toyota Celica GT4 4WD COMC 03:20.76 03:14.28 03:09.97 03:09.97 90.58        

115 Terri Taylor Subaru Impreza 4WD COMC 03:17.09 03:12.39 03:10.15 03:10.15 90.49        

73 Alistair Campbell Subaru Impreza 4WD COMC 03:53.06 03:30.42 03:23.36 03:23.36 84.61        

919 Fredi Lustenberger Subaru Leone 4WD COMC 04:05.85 04:01.51 03:59.53 03:59.53 71.84        

40 Paul Keegan Toyota Corolla A COMC 03:19.60 03:11.89 03:12.35 03:11.89 100.00      

199 Richard Simpson Honda Civic A COMC 03:33.56 03:21.70 03:16.39 03:16.39 97.71        

45 Blair Jenkins Toyota Corolla A COMC 03:38.51 03:30.82 03:25.21 03:25.21 93.51        

22 Joaquin Grasso Mitsubishi Mirage A QCC 03:46.03 03:36.32 03:30.30 03:30.30 na

63 Robbie Steel Toyota Corolla A COMC 03:52.19 03:47.14 03:44.39 03:44.39 85.52        

54 Laurie Stanton Ford KA A COMC 03:57.32 03:53.09 03:45.17 03:45.17 85.22        

163 Neil Steel Toyota Corolla A COMC 04:14.71 04:02.24 03:55.38 03:55.38 81.52        

98 Peter Sutherland Honda Civic B COMC 03:06.71 03:04.92 03:07.52 03:04.92 100.00      

98 Conner Sutherland Honda Civic B COMC 03:31.19 03:37.20 03:08.95 03:08.95 97.87        

39 Nathan Archer Honda Civic B COMC DNF 03:26.65 03:11.81 03:11.81 96.41        

886 Lloyd Merchant Toyota GT86 B COMC 03:40.49 03:51.76 03:20.41 03:20.41 92.27        

99 Ben Fretwell BMW 320i B COMC 03:26.53 03:42.31 03:21.30 03:21.30 91.86        

87 Neil Whitford Toyota Celica B COMC 03:30.75 03:23.01 03:21.62 03:21.62 91.72        

241 Chris Coudret Nissan Pulsar B COMC 03:34.56 03:29.39 03:23.64 03:23.64 90.81        

33 Peter Kircher McGregor 7 Replica B COMC 03:45.92 03:30.71 03:25.57 03:25.57 89.95        

41 Michael Harrison Toyota Altezza B COMC 03:46.50 03:31.70 03:25.75 03:25.75 89.88        

77 Matt Hawkins VW Golf GTI B COMC 04:02.64 03:32.51 03:29.60 03:29.60 88.23        

1 Steve Whitren Lotus Elise B COMC 03:58.27 03:41.37 03:35.19 03:35.19 85.93        

886 Tanya Merchant Toyota GT86 B COMC 04:02.95 03:36.91 03:36.00 03:36.00 85.61        

11 Kev van der Water MG MGF B 04:15.85 04:08.99 03:48.82 03:48.82 na

36 Codee Morton Hillman Hunter B COMC DNF

34 Max Perkins BMW 135i C COMC 03:04.69 02:56.09 DNF 02:56.09 100.00      

191 Steve Gray Ford Capri C COMC 03:14.93 03:09.35 03:04.41 03:04.41 95.49        

524 Hamish Wilton BMW 130i C COMC 03:10.85 03:09.72 03:06.92 03:06.92 94.21        

15 Steve Taylor Mazda RX7 C COMC 03:23.89 03:20.39 03:09.68 03:09.68 92.84        

59 John MacKay Toyota MR2 C COMC 03:40.19 03:20.90 03:10.87 03:10.87 92.26        

108 Al Shand Toyota FXGT C COMC 03:19.84 03:14.83 03:10.92 03:10.92 92.23        

1081 Matthew Shand Toyota FXGT C COMC 03:23.13 03:16.97 03:12.32 03:12.32 91.56        

17 Thomas Paul Ford TX3Turbo C COMC 03:24.57 03:16.04 03:15.32 03:15.32 90.15        

194 Lachie Gordon BMW 320i C COMC 03:31.20 03:24.35 03:18.98 03:18.98 88.50        

94 Gerald Gordon BMW 320i C COMC 03:24.17 03:23.25 03:20.03 03:20.03 88.03        

77 Scott Paul Ford TX3Turbo C COMC 03:24.30 03:20.78 03:20.70 03:20.70 87.74        

4 Eric Swinbourne Fiat Spider 124 C COMC 03:38.32 03:27.62 03:21.85 03:21.85 87.24        

3 John Boyd Mazda MX5 C COMC 03:51.68 03:28.60 03:29.75 03:28.60 84.42        

20 Aaron Gordon BMW 750iL C COMC 03:53.42 03:33.74 DNS 03:33.74 82.39        

66 Brian Stewart Ford GT40 C SSCC 05:16.61 04:00.04 03:42.65 03:42.65 na



Golden Road 4th August 2019. Fun Runs not counted for points.

First Name Last Name Make Model Class Club Run1 Run2 Fun Run 1 Fun Run 2 Fun Run 3 Fun Run 4 Fun Run 5 Fun Run 6 Fun Run 7 Best of 1&2 Points

Simon Taylor Subaru Impreza 4WD COMC 02:09.57 02:03.56 01:59.17 01:58.30 01:55.61 02:03.56 100.00       

Geoff Galbraith Toyota GT4 Celica 4WD COMC 02:22.10 02:14.34 02:12.49 02:05.53 02:05.36 02:02.60 02:03.35 02:14.34 91.98         

Mike Sheehan Subaru Leone 4WD QCC 02:22.54 02:15.73 02:15.73 na

Verdun Burgess Toyota Celica GT4 4WD COMC 02:25.87 02:18.86 02:16.11 02:09.54 02:06.59 02:07.50 02:18.86 88.98         

Alistair Campbell Subaru Impreza 4WD COMC 02:24.92 02:21.80 02:22.73 02:16.79 02:14.61 02:10.62 02:21.80 87.14         

Fredi Lustenberger Subaru Leone 4WD COMC 02:38.80 02:28.59 02:25.71 02:27.43 02:22.11 02:19.05 02:28.59 83.15         

Flip Howjohns Subaru Impreza A COMC 02:21.98 02:18.46 02:18.46 100.00       

Brendon Munro Subaru Impreza A 02:26.26 02:19.61 02:25.22 02:19.61 na

Mike Sheehan Ford Fiesta A 02:25.24 02:20.54 02:15.85 02:12.03 02:11.51 02:20.54 na

Richard Simpson Toyota Cynos A COMC 02:27.11 02:22.54 02:18.12 02:22.54 97.14         

Harry Quaid Ford Laser A COMC DNF 02:23.49 02:18.68 02:23.49 96.49         

Laurie Stanton Ford KA A COMC 02:36.80 02:27.61 02:23.49 02:18.41 02:15.03 02:27.61 93.80         

Ken Galbraith Toyota Sprinter A COMC 02:44.49 02:29.82 02:28.43 02:22.73 02:21.54 02:21.36 02:29.82 92.42         

Saxon Sheehan Ford Fiesta A 02:49.11 02:36.79 02:31.31 02:26.32 02:22.75 02:22.54 02:18.47 02:15.93 02:15.03 02:36.79 na

Ben Fretwell Subaru Legacy B 02:14.35 02:07.35 02:13.12 02:07.35 na

Aaron McClenaghan Subaru Legacy B 02:19.70 02:15.21 02:15.21 na

Neil Whitford Toyota Celica B COMC 02:29.24 02:19.57 02:14.29 02:19.57 100.00       

Chris Coudret Nissan Pulsar B COMC 02:29.99 02:20.73 02:14.15 02:13.54 02:15.77 02:08.12 02:20.73 99.18         

Al Shand Subaru Legacy B COMC 02:27.92 02:21.06 02:13.22 02:09.43 02:05.68 02:06.16 02:21.06 98.94         

Matt Coates Subaru Legacy B 02:31.81 02:23.06 02:23.06 na

Matthew Shand Subaru Legacy B COMC 02:25.48 02:27.26 02:25.48 95.94         

Brian Budd Subaru Legacy B 02:34.81 02:29.93 02:27.13 02:18.61 02:29.93 na

Ian Green Holden Commodore C QCC 02:33.51 02:48.36 02:31.54 02:20.79 02:19.54 02:15.18 02:33.51 na

Brendon Hannan Holden Commadore C QCC 02:47.19 02:39.67 02:31.54 02:24.27 02:21.24 02:21.72 02:39.67 na

5 Seconds has been added to some runs for hitting cones or going the wrong way.



Little Valley Hillclimb 8th September 2019

Race No Club First Name Last Name Make Model Colour Class Run1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Best Points

23 COMC Simon Taylor Subaru Impreza White 4WD 02:08.99 02:07.78 01:53.66 02:13.96 01:54.01 01:53.66 100.00

55 ESCC Dave Jenkins Subaru Legacy White 4WD 02:10.95 02:07.07 02:02.63 02:09.20 02:00.74 02:00.74 na

1 COMC Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica Red 4WD 02:08.09 02:02.52 02:02.44 02:00.81 02:04.12 02:00.81 94.08

115 COMC Terri Taylor Subaru Impreza Black 4WD 02:13.25 02:12.36 02:04.45 02:01.95 02:02.54 02:01.95 93.20

919 COMC Fredi Lustenberger Subaru Leone Blue/Yellow 4WD 02:34.24 02:29.98 02:26.75 02:24.74 02:26.20 02:24.74 78.53

83 ESCC Kevin Laird Mitsubishi Mirage Red A 02:19.69 02:10.63 02:03.70 02:00.91 02:01.12 02:00.91 na

600 COMC Phil Tosswill Toyota Starlet Red A 02:11.11 02:07.53 02:05.04 02:08.17 02:04.83 02:04.83 100.00

2 OSCC Cory Saxton Isuzu Gemini Red A 02:15.40 02:11.39 02:06.53 02:06.70 02:05.46 02:05.46 na

ESCC Scott Gouman Toyota Corolla Yellow A 02:22.61 02:14.45 02:11.78 02:07.37 02:07.37 na

11 ACC Samantha Gray Mazda 323 Black A 02:29.51 02:30.62 02:26.17 02:22.70 02:22.70 na

87 COMC Neil Whitford Toyota Celica Black B 02:11.57 02:09.36 02:05.83 02:03.06 02:00.86 02:00.86 100.00

29 COMC Scott Paul Ford Escort Yellow B 02:13.44 02:05.07 02:10.77 02:02.90 02:02.90 98.34

100 COMC Alan Warren Ford Escort Red B 02:13.35 02:08.36 02:03.73 02:03.73 97.68

186 COMC John MacKay Toyota Celica Green B 02:19.36 02:17.58 02:11.94 02:06.08 02:07.81 02:06.08 95.86

86 COMC Bruce Blackman Toyota Celica Green B 02:24.77 02:19.21 02:16.75 02:10.59 02:09.44 02:09.44 93.37

COMC Murray Thomas Vauxhall Chevette Red C 01:57.29 01:54.17 01:53.80 01:52.42 01:51.66 01:51.66 100.00

944 ESCC Gavin Read BMW 328RS Blue C 02:09.85 02:05.02 02:03.99 02:00.47 02:00.47 na

191 COMC Steve Gray Ford Capri White C 02:13.39 02:08.95 02:05.44 02:04.61 02:03.1 02:03.13 90.68

32 OSCC Matt Hayward Mitsubishi Celeste Blue C 03:51.94 02:12.59 02:08.44 02:03.97 02:03.97 na

15 COMC Steve Taylor Mazda RX7 Black C 02:11.38 02:10.96 02:09.19 02:05.98 02:05.98 88.63

44 ESCC Josh Lankshear BMW 328RS Blue C 02:31.61 02:17.58 02:12.30 02:15.70 02:11.83 02:11.83 na

34 COMC Matt Shand Mazda Neo White C 02:31.30 02:28.61 02:22.61 02:19.12 02:12.42 02:12.42 84.32

73 COMC Alistair Campbell Mazda Neo White C 03:11.96 02:38.51 02:32.67 02:29.96 02:29.70 02:29.70 74.59



Springvale Autocross 20th October 2019

Race No Club First Name Last Name Make Model Colour Class Run1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Best Points

23 COMC Simon Taylor Subaru Impreza White 4WD 01:37.76 01:35.58 01:35.29 01:33.17 01:33.17 100.00

88 COMC Flip Howjohns Subaru Impreza Blue 4WD 01:42.06 01:38.85 01:38.85 DNS 01:38.85 94.25

28 Micheal Pattons Nissan Pulsar Yellow 4WD 01:44.94 01:40.85 01:50.06 01:38.93 01:38.93 na

88 COMC Johno Shaw Subaru Impreza Blue 4WD 01:42.01 01:41.22 01:39.46 DNF 01:39.46 93.68

1 COMC Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica Red 4WD 01:57.76 01:39.77 01:41.53 01:47.60 01:39.77 93.38

73 COMC Alistair Campbell Subaru Impreza Silver 4WD 01:48.88 01:49.70 01:46.73 01:48.12 01:46.73 87.30

1 COMC Verdun Burgess Toyota Celica Silver 4WD 01:55.82 01:49.80 01:50.42 01:48.61 01:48.61 85.78

600 COMC Phil Tosswill Toyota Starlet Red A 01:45.15 01:42.46 01:42.43 01:50.42 01:42.43 100.00

45 COMC Blair Jenkins Toyota Cynos Silver A 01:52.18 01:48.66 01:45.05 01:44.78 01:44.78 97.76

COMC Ray Casey Ford Escort White A 01:45.30 DNF Nissan 1:35.60 Nissan 1:32.25 01:45.30 97.27

54 COMC Laurie Stanton Ford Ka Purple A 01:53.00 01:51.00 01:49.91 01:48.35 01:48.35 94.54

71 COMC Gerald Gordon BMW 320 Brown A 01:55.03 01:56.03 01:50.55 01:53.57 01:50.55 92.65

111 COMC Shane Tinker Ford Escort van White A 01:56.58 01:53.21 01:52.72 DNS 01:52.72 90.87

18 Aaron McClenaghan Toyota Corolla Blue A 02:04.47 01:59.86 01:54.83 DNS 01:54.83 na

163 COMC Neil Steel Toyota Corolla Black A 02:05.21 02:02.08 01:57.67 DNS 01:57.67 87.05

63 COMC Robbie Steel Toyota Corolla Black A 02:02.08 02:01.64 01:58.58 DNS 01:58.58 86.38

18 Brendon Munro Toyota Corolla Blue A 02:01.86 DNS DNS DNS 02:01.86 na

18 Matt Coates Toyota Corolla Blue A 02:15.42 02:13.28 02:04.92 DNS 02:04.92 na

10 COMC Neil Whitford Toyota Celica Black B 01:44.93 01:43.19 01:41.51 01:40.46 01:40.46 100.00

69 COMC Ben Fretwell BMW 318 Breen B 01:54.05 01:53.55 01:49.32 01:47.24 01:47.24 93.68

61 COMC Freddi Lustenberger Subaru Legacy White B 01:57.34 01:50.22 01:49.44 01:48.16 01:48.16 92.88

62 COMC Matt Hawkins Subaru Legacy White B 02:00.07 01:52.93 01:49.53 01:48.64 01:48.64 92.47

691 Matt Barham BMW 318 Green B 02:02.82 02:10.58 01:55.56 01:57.17 01:55.56 na

48 COMC Peter Roy Peugeot 205 Red B 02:06.19 02:02.48 01:59.87 02:01.91 01:59.87 83.81

COMC Steve Taylor Mazda RX7 Black C 01:47.06 01:46.44 01:45.59 01:45.77 01:45.59 100.00

34 COMC Matt Shand Mazda Neo White C 01:52.48 01:50.43 01:47.52 01:48.15 01:47.52 98.20

128 Tyler Van den Ussel VW Passat Green C 01:57.99 01:53.49 01:52.33 01:49.99 01:49.99 na

28 Wayne Adamson VW Passat Green C 02:00.36 01:56.01 01:53.37 DNS 01:53.37 na



Fruitlands Gravel Sprint 2019
Race No Club First Name Last Name Make Model Colour Class Run1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Best Points

23 COMC Simon Taylor Subaru Impreza White 4WD 03:23.82 03:17.20 03:13.80 RX7 03:32.00 03:13.80 100.00
88 COMC Flip Howjohns Subaru Impreza Blue 4WD 03:47.66 03:26.08 03:22.57 03:20.48 03:20.46 03:20.46 96.68
1 COMC Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica Red 4WD 03:40.09 03:37.53 03:31.23 03:30.82 03:27.57 03:27.57 93.37

73 COMC Alistair Campbell Subaru Impreza Silver 4WD 03:34.48 03:28.15 03:30.71 03:29.32 03:33.14 03:28.15 93.11
83 QCC Caleb MacdonaldMitsubishi Mirage Red A 03:27.92 03:25.87 03:18.00 03:18.27 03:18.00 NA

600 COMC Phil Tosswill Toyota Starlet Red A 03:35.03 03:32.32 03:25.75 03:27.02 03:26.03 03:25.75 100.00
QCC Alan MacdonaldMitsubishi Mirage Red A 03:45.11 03:36.32 03:37.57 03:38.57 03:36.32 NA

54 COMC Laurie Stanton Ford Ka Purple A 04:09.42 03:55.43 03:53.12 03:49.44 03:51.72 03:49.44 89.67
87 COMC Neil Whitford Toyota Celica Black B 03:37.92 03:31.62 03:30.14 03:29.19 03:41.95 03:29.19 100.00
29 COMC Scott Paul Ford Escort Yellow B 03:32.61 03:50.31 dns 03:32.61 98.39
9 COMC Thomas Paul Ford Escort Yellow B 03:38.38 dns 03:38.38 95.79
COMC Chris Coudret Nissan Pulsar Black B 04:01.62 03:48.62 03:49.55 03:50.07 03:45.51 03:45.51 92.76

919 COMC Fredi LustenbergerSubaru Legacy White B 03:54.11 03:52.67 03:54.53 03:53.17 03:50.51 03:50.51 90.75
15 COMC Steve Taylor Mazda RX7 Black C 03:42.03 03:31.30 03:28.49 03:27.18 03:26.89 03:26.89 100.00
34 COMC Matt Shand Mazda Neo White C 03:43.11 03:39.27 03:37.67 03:33.84 03:37.58 03:33.84 96.75



Race No First Name Last Name Make Model Colour Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Fastest Points
14 Anthony Te Tau Nissan Pulsar Blue 4WD 04:48.967 04:51.440 04:49.716 04:56.987 04:48.967 na

115 Jake Luckin Nissan Pulsar Black 4WD 04:51.846 04:52.592 04:49.577 04:50.905 04:49.577 na
9 Wayne Hillary Mitzi Evo Silver 4WD 04:53.241 04:55.935 DNS 04:53.241 100.00

23 Simon Taylor Subaru Impreza Grey 4WD 05:03.217 05:04.213 05:05.773 05:05.800 05:03.217 96.71
73 Alistair Campbell Subaru Impreza Silver 4WD 05:22.652 05:19.432 05:11.146 05:12.513 05:11.146 94.25
10 Verdun Burgess Toyota Celica GT4 Grey 4WD 05:51.488 05:46.017 05:47.190 05:56.430 05:46.017 84.75

157 Monty Shearer Toyota Ceres White A 05:05.604 04:59.548 05:00.673 04:59.196 04:59.196 100.00
57 Owen Shearer Toyota Ceres White A 05:23.869 05:08.047 05:03.378 05:08.191 05:03.378 98.62
2 Marc Bremnar Toyota Corolla White A 05:24.509 05:15.183 05:09.424 DNS 05:09.424 96.69

28 Lachie Gillespie Toyota Corolla White A 05:30.836 05:26.918 05:19.548 DNF 05:19.548 93.63
45 Blair Jenkins Toyota Corolla Silver A 05:33.692 05:34.302 05:31.491 05:30.268 05:30.268 90.59
98 Conner Sutherland Honda Civic Black B 04:46.261 04:40.892 04:37.588 04:40.090 04:37.588 100.00
39 Nathan Archer Honda Civic White B 04:58.861 04:51.739 04:49.947 DNS 04:49.947 95.74
22 Adrian Jones Lotus Seven White B 05:14.956 05:06.629 05:09.642 05:21.394 05:06.629 90.53
33 Peter Kircher McGregor Replica Orange B 05:24.681 05:12.348 05:10.869 05:14.403 05:10.869 89.29
10 Neil Whitford Toyota Celica Black/Red B 05:23.739 05:19.841 05:17.573 05:45.928 05:17.573 87.41

177 Matthew Hawkins VW Golf GTI Blue B 05:41.560 05:35.096 05:36.506 05:31.060 05:31.060 83.85
101 Graham McNabb Holden Astra White B 05:47.485 05:38.174 05:32.151 DNF 05:32.151 83.57

6 Ken Galbraith Subaru legacy White B 05:43.973 05:42.864 05:41.224 05:37.487 05:37.487 82.25
61 Brendon Kitching Nissan Laurel Red B DNF 05:41.415 05:38.722 05:40.067 05:38.722 81.95

177 Peter Nevill VW Golf GTI Blue B DNF 05:56.247 05:50.096 05:48.428 05:48.428 79.67
26 Patrick Kearns Subaru Legacy White B DNF 06:23.922 06:39.556 06:23.412 06:23.412 72.40
37 Gareth Bennett Mazda RX7 Black C 04:38.550 04:33.481 04:33.975 04:31.665 04:31.665 na

902 Paul Ritchie Honda Civic White C 04:38.409 04:40.617 04:44.668 DNF 04:38.409 100.00
161 Matthew Robinson BMW M635 Grey C 04:43.133 04:47.838 DNS 04:43.133 98.33
21 Geoff Galbraith Toyota MR2 White C 04:57.355 04:53.803 04:53.255 04:59.903 04:53.255 94.94

191 Steve Gray Ford Capri White C 04:59.091 04:56.105 05:03.262 04:57.794 04:56.105 94.02
15 Steve Taylor Mazda RX7 Black C 04:59.484 04:56.608 04:58.245 DNS 04:56.608 93.86
94 Gerald Gordon BMW 320i Blue C 05:13.576 05:06.770 05:10.135 05:09.451 05:06.770 90.75
16 Eric Swinbourn Fiat 124 Spider Red C 05:19.052 05:14.997 05:15.185 05:10.333 05:10.333 89.71
1 Steve Whitren Nissan 370Z Red C 05:47.728 05:27.320 05:23.188 05:11.863 05:11.863 89.27

69 Ken McCarthy BMW Mini Blue C 05:22.144 DNF 05:13.713 DNS 05:13.713 88.75
46 Mark Newall Holden CommodoreBlack C 05:26.574 05:16.544 05:14.134 DNS 05:14.134 na

115 Terri Taylor Mazda RX7 Black C DNF 06:06.932 05:26.556 05:14.347 05:14.347 88.57
173 Lachie Gordon Holden CommodoreBlack C 05:26.614 05:20.941 05:19.822 05:16.606 05:16.606 87.94
108 Alistair Shand Mazda Neo White C 05:42.679 05:25.073 05:19.773 DNS 05:19.773 87.06
11 Matt Langley VW Golf Mk2 Grey C 05:45.116 05:31.434 05:31.067 05:26.708 05:26.708 85.22
45 Ian Green Holden CommodoreBlack C 05:31.537 05:29.941 05:30.365 05:29.216 05:29.216 84.57
11 Hamish Robinson BMW 525 Grey C 05:53.784 05:34.101 05:36.205 05:31.951 05:31.951 83.87

1081 Matt Shand Mazda Neo White C 05:45.422 05:38.875 05:32.914 DNF 05:32.914 83.63
999 Russell CunninghamHolden CommodoreRed C 06:24.486 05:38.931 05:37.090 DNF 05:37.090 na

9 Brian Budd Toyota Trueno Red C 06:22.361 06:21.161 DNS 06:21.161 73.04

Teretonga 14th December 2019



Cromwell street Sprint 2020
Race No First Name Last Name Make Model Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 TOP 10 Fastest Club Points

1 Josh Mitchell Subaru Impreza 4WD 02:05.69 02:06.57 01:54.20 01:54.74 01:54.20 na
4 Glenn Frew Mitsubishi Evo 4WD 01:58.72 01:57.99 01:57.03 01:55.32 01:55.32 na

88 Johno Shaw Subaru Impreza 4WD 02:04.33 02:05.28 02:01.23 02:00.00 02:00.00 100.00
96 Corey MacAskill Subaru Impreza 4WD 02:06.32 02:02.34 02:01.82 02:01.03 02:01.03 99.15
81 Flip How-Johns Subaru Impreza 4WD 02:04.06 02:01.53 02:01.40 02:01.81 02:01.40 98.85
14 Anthony Tetau Nissan Pulsar 4WD 02:12.40 02:04.89 02:03.35 02:03.37 02:03.35 na
14 Tony Adamson Mitsibisi Lancer 4WD 02:08.16 02:06.13 02:04.57 02:04.53 02:04.53 na
99 James Mitchell Mitzubishi Evo 5 4WD 02:07.56 02:05.03 DNF 02:06.50 02:05.03 na

1115 Jake Luckin Nissan Pulsar 4WD 02:19.57 02:07.78 02:07.68 02:07.68 93.98
114 Dennis Beattie Mitsubishi Evo 4WD 02:22.04 02:07.80 02:07.80 93.90
965 John Hancock Audi RA4 4WD 02:11.17 02:08.41 02:16.03 02:08.41 na

9 Wayne Hillary Mitsubishi Evo 5 4WD 02:13.40 02:12.35 02:11.32 02:11.32 91.38
23 Simon Taylor Subaru Impreza 4WD DNF 02:11.79 02:12.31 02:11.79 91.05
44 Jack Reaney Subaru Impreza 4WD 02:14.60 02:21.93 02:14.06 02:14.06 89.51
27 Nigel Lawson Mitsibishi Lancer 4WD 02:20.46 02:18.26 02:16.32 02:16.32 na
73 Alistair Campbell Subaru Impreza 4WD 02:23.56 DNF 02:17.32 02:17.32 87.39
43 David Lang Subaru WRX 4WD 02:18.54 DNF DNS 02:18.54 na
41 Caroline Cullimore Mitsibisi Lancer 4WD 02:20.52 02:21.14 02:19.79 02:19.79 na
10 Verdun Burgess Toyota Celica GT4 4WD 02:31.50 02:39.37 02:23.10 02:23.10 83.86

919 Fredi LustenbergerSubaru Leone 4WD 02:32.34 02:32.48 02:32.60 02:32.34 78.77
25 Gareth Rollo Toyota KE25 A 02:12.90 02:13.17 02:11.21 02:11.21 na
40 Paul Keegan Toyota FXGT A 02:14.28 02:15.07 02:18.23 02:14.28 100.00

169 Bruce Brown Datsun 1200sss Classic (A) 02:15.15 02:17.39 02:14.30 02:14.30 na
188 Richard Simpson Honda Civic A 02:19.44 02:17.56 02:15.06 02:15.06 99.42
54 Laurie Stanton Ford KA A 02:35.15 02:33.35 02:34.86 02:33.35 87.56

119 Tim Dossett Honda Civic B 02:17.06 02:04.54 02:07.64 02:03.78 02:03.78 na
49 Matt Hayes Honda Integra B 02:09.25 02:09.17 02:07.37 02:07.37 na
98 Conner Sutherland Honda Civic B 02:10.00 02:18.71 02:07.41 02:07.41 100.00
3 Donovan Isted Honda Civic B 02:11.79 02:09.47 02:08.09 02:08.09 na

35 Aaron Carmichael Honda Integra B 02:10.37 02:10.71 02:09.33 02:09.33 98.52
98 Peter Sutherland Honda Civic B DNF 02:09.63 02:44.50 02:09.63 98.29
15 Paul Beattie Ford Escort Classic (B) DNF 02:15.99 02:13.50 02:13.50 95.44



22 Ray Casey Nissan Pulsar B 02:17.00 02:19.25 02:18.70 02:17.00 93.00
87 Neil Whitford Toyota Celica B 02:18.76 02:19.16 02:17.53 02:17.53 92.64
29 Scott Paul Ford Escort B 02:19.12 02:18.22 02:20.39 02:18.22 92.18
7 Craig Jennings Toyota Corolla B 02:20.12 02:38.33 02:21.94 02:20.12 na

77 Matt Hawkins VW Golf GTI B 02:29.24 02:26.05 02:28.10 02:26.05 87.24
36 Codee Morton Hillman Hunter Classic (B) 02:27.07 02:47.37 DNS 02:27.07 86.63

147 Graeme Fraser BMW M3 C 02:13.52 02:07.23 02:04.50 02:03.32 02:03.32 na
370 James Liemburg Mazda MX5 C 02:05.59 DNF 02:06.64 02:05.59 na
34 Max Perkins BMW 135 C 02:12.64 02:09.00 02:10.30 02:09.00 100.00
8 Leigh Shaw Ford Anglia C 02:09.20 02:15.07 02:10.45 02:09.20 na

38 Carmen Liemburg Mazda MX5 C 02:19.78 02:12.25 02:10.31 02:10.31 na
26 Thomas Gallagher Mazda Familia C 02:42.92 02:12.11 02:10.70 02:10.70 98.70

1081 Matt Shand Toyota FXGT C 02:15.36 02:11.53 02:15.32 02:11.53 98.08
5 Peter Templeton Holden Commodore C 02:11.73 02:32.48 02:13.65 02:11.73 97.93

15 Steve Taylor Mazda RX7 C 02:41.65 02:16.72 02:14.04 02:14.04 96.24
17 Thomas Paul Ford Laser C 02:18.52 02:22.05 02:15.06 02:15.06 95.51
21 Geoff Galbraith Toyota MR2 C 02:27.58 02:18.22 02:15.35 02:15.35 95.31
59 David Wild Toyota MR2 C 02:17.86 02:18.11 02:15.53 02:15.53 na

759 Allan Lewis Datsun 240z C 02:19.17 02:16.29 02:16.29 na
161 Matthew Robinson BMW M635 C 02:23.60 02:16.75 02:21.85 02:16.75 94.33
94 Gordon Gerald BMW 320i C 02:19.57 02:19.39 02:18.19 02:18.19 93.35

115 Terri Taylor Subaru Impreza C 02:23.27 02:19.18 02:41.36 02:19.18 92.69
69 Ken McCarthy BMW Mini C 02:23.63 02:42.00 DNS 02:23.63 89.81
6 Murray Frew Chrysler 62 C 02:27.14 02:31.58 02:27.14 na


